         MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS
  EMI SUPPRESSORS
FEATURES
100% NO LEAD terminal component
Multilayer technology, offering Monolithic structure, excellent for high reliability
100% Magnetic shielding, absolutely ZERO CROSS TALK
Excellent solderability and very high heat resistance
Several different sizes from 0402 to 2220

Associated Components Technology / Phone 800-234-2645 / Fax 714-265-4810 / Website http://www.act1.com
A B C D
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CB    G    0402-   470-  15 (1)  Indicates Chip Bead
(1)    (2)      (3)      (4)      (5) (2) Application levels G  for General Level
L  for Low  speed signal
H for High speed signal
C  for High current
Z  for High Impedance
P  for Power supply line
U for Ultra High frequency at GHz
(3) Sizes from 0402 to 2220
(4) Impedance value examples 07   = 7 ohms
70   = 70 ohms
700 = 700 ohms
702 = 7000 ohms
(5) Rated current examples 05   = 50 mA
50   = 500 mA
502 = 5000 mA
DETAILS OF EACH APPLICATION LEVELS
1. The General Application Level G type Chip bead generates impedance from relatively low
frequencies. It is effective in noise suppression for a wide frequency range from 30 MHz to several
hundred MHz.
2. The Low speed signal  L type Chip bead can be used in Digital interface. Its resistance increases in
the lower frequency range and has little effect on digital signal waveforms, therefore, it can be used to
suppress ringing.
3.  The High speed signal H type Chip bead can minimize attenuation of the signal waveform due to its
sharp impedance characteristic.Various impedance values are available to match a signal frequency.
4. The High current C type Chip Bead is very good for use in high current circuits up to 6000 milliamps DC
due to its very low DC resistance.
5. The High Impedance value Z type Chip bead is identical to the General type with its high impedance
values up to 2700 ohms.
6. The Power Supply Line P type Chip bead was developed for noise suppression in DC power lines for
USB interface circuitry, and hard disk drives. It has low DC resistance with the same capacity of high
current handling as the high current type.
7.  The Ultra High Frequency U type Chip Bead is similar to the General type at frequencies below 100
MHz, however at 1 GHz, its impedance is 3 times larger, therefore, this type of chip bead offers a very
broad frequency range, good for high speed CPU, High speed bus, and other digital equipments.
LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDED
Size  A      B          C
0402